NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFIC	ATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4.	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. P	1 4 ROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
025		See Block 16C							
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	00603	7	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	COL	OE 00603			
Office of River Protection				Office of River Protection					
U.S. Department of Energy				U.S. Department of Energy					
Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450				Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450					
Richland WA 99352				MS: H6-60					
				Richland WA 99352					
	OF CONTRACTOR (No., street		(x	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC Attn: DUANE SCHMOKER				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
PO BOX 73	HUNEK			SEL DATED (SEE TIEW 11)					
720 PARK BLVD									
BOISE ID 83729	0001		x	10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OF DE-AC27-08RV14800	RDER NO				
CODE OCCOORD	1	FACILITY CODE		10B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
80650052	I	SE DESCRIPTION OF SE STREET, SECOND	DI IES TO AME	05/29/2008					
The above numbered so	licitation is amended as set fo	A STATE OF THE STA			is extended,	is not extended.			
Offers must acknowledge	e receipt of this amendment p	rior to the hour and date spe	cified in the sol	citation or as amended, by one of the follow	ving methods:				
Items 8 and 15, and return separate letter or telegra				g receipt of this amendment on each copy of FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEME					
THE PLACE DESIGNAT	ED FOR THE RECEIPT OF (OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO	OUR AND DATE	SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION	N OF YOUR O	OFFER. If by			
	you desire to change an offe s amendment, and is received			ade by telegram or letter, provided each tele	egram or lette	r makes reference			
	PPROPRIATION DATA (If req								
13. THIS I	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOI	DIFICATION OF CONTRACT	S/ORDERS. IT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A	AS DESCRIBE	ED IN ITEM 14.			
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHORDER	IANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F NO. IN ITEM 10A.	URSUANT TO: (Specify aut	hority) THE CH	HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN THE C	ONTRACT			
B. THE ABO	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).								
	appropriation date, etc.) SETFORTH IN TENT 14, FORSDANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF PAR 43, 103(b).								
C. THIS SU	IPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSI	UANT TO AUT	HORITY OF:					
D. OTHER	(Specify type of modification	and authority)							
X I.103	- FAR 52.243-2	- Changes - C	ost Reir	nbursement (AUG 1987)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contra	actor is not,	x is required to sign this do	ocument and re	turn1 copies to the	issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AM	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section h	eadings, includ	ling solicitation/contract subject matter whe	re feasible.)				
	f this modific								
Section J-4,	PBI 2.1 entit	led "Completic	n of						
Retrieval Operations from Single-Shell Tank									
241-C-104" with the attached pages.									
Subj to Retent: N									
	formance: 06/2	0/2008 to 09/3	0/2013						
		0,2000 60 00,0	70,2010						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretotore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.									
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED				Susan E. Bechtol					
•	2	i	JIGNEU 1	6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	→	16C. DATE SIGNED			
	RIGINAL SIGNED From authorized to sigh)	9/14	109	ORIGINAL SIGNED E		9/14/09			
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable					STAND Prescrib	ARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) bed by GSA 3 CFR) 53,243			

PBI-2.1 CLIN 2

Performance Based Incentive (PBI) Title: Completion of Retrieval Operations from Single-Shell Tank 241-C-104

Performance Fee available and assigned to this PBI: \$2,600,000 (including \$500,000 of Multiyear fee)

ORP Assistant	ORP POC:	WRPS Manager:	WRPS POC:	
Manager:				
Stacy Charboneau	Steve Pfaff	Mark Lindholm	Kent Smith	

Desired Endpoint/Outcome

Completion of waste retrieval activities to meet or exceed performance requirements in the HFFACO M-45-00 series milestones.

Fee Payment Schedule

Upon completion of each fee bearing milestone set forth herein, Contractor will be paid incremental fee, in accordance with Contract Section B, "Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs."

Fee Bearing Milestones

1. Complete waste retrieval system construction for Tank 241-C-104 and turnover to operations by September 30, 2009. The Contractor shall earn \$1,600,000 of incremental fee upon completion of construction of Tank 241-C-104 and turnover to operations.

Work scope/completion criteria: Complete waste retrieval system construction. The retrieval system must be approved by an Independent Qualified Registered Professional Engineer (IQRPE) as compliant with Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 173-303-640 as part of the completion of construction. The Construction Completion Documents, Section Ia, will be completed. References: 1) Tank Waste Retrieval Work Plan 2) Construction Completion and Turnover, TFC-PRJ-CM-C-08, Rev B-2, issued June 3, 2008.

<u>Completion Document</u>: Contractor approved, Construction Completion Document through Section Ia, with exceptions listing for completion of Tank 241-C-104 waste retrieval system construction.

- 2. Initiate retrieval of the waste in Tank 241-C-104. The Contractor shall earn a total of \$500,000 of incremental fee for completion of initiating retrieval of Tank 241-C-104 by September 30, 2009.
 - Complete transfer to support C-104 retrieval from AN-101 transfer to AP-105 by September 30, 2009. The Contractor shall earn \$175,000 of incremental fee.

Work scope/completion criteria: Complete the material balance discrepancy datasheet on the DST transfer.

<u>Completion document</u>: Submit the Start/Final Material Balance datasheet approved through System Engineering for the DST transfer.

2. Complete transfer to support C-104 retrieval from AY-101 transfer to AN-101 by September 30, 2009. The Contractor shall earn \$200,000 of incremental fee.

Work scope/completion criteria: Complete the material balance discrepancy datasheet on the DST transfer.

<u>Completion document</u>: Submit the Start/Final Material Balance datasheet approved through System Engineering for the DST transfer.

3. Initiate transfer of AN-101 sluicing supernate to support C-104 retrieval by September 30, 2009. The Contractor shall earn \$125,000 of incremental fee.

Work scope/completion criteria: Complete all testing and readiness activities including commercial-grade item dedication and initiate waste retrieval activities for reduction in SST waste volume.

<u>Completion document</u>: Documentation of initiating retrieval operations will consist of a SST retrieval logbook entry that administrative locks under Administrative Control 5.12 have been removed from the slurry pump and supernate pumps.

3. (MULTIYEAR) Complete retrieval of 50% of the Waste by Volume in Tank 241-C-104. The Contractor shall earn incremental fee on a linear basis between retrieval of 25% of the Waste by Volume and 50% of the Waste by volume. The Contractor shall earn \$100,000 of incremental fee for each 5% retrieved between 25% and 50%. A total of \$500,000 of incremental fee shall be earned upon completion by September 30, 2010.

<u>Work scope/completion criteria</u>: Perform waste retrieval activities to achieve 50% reduction in the initial SST waste volume. The retrieval of 50% of initial SST waste by volume shall be based on an initial volume determined from the latest BBI information or a pre-retrieval volume determination, if completed. The retrieved volume will be an estimate based on material balance calculations.

<u>Completion document</u>: The submittal of material balance data and engineering calculations summary information demonstrating retrieval of 50% of the initial waste volume.

4. Milestone deleted.

PBI- 2.1 CLIN 2

Signature Block

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY	9/11/09 Date	
William Jonnson, President and Project Manager Washington River Protection Solutions		
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY	9/14/09	
Shirley Olinger, Manager U.S. Department or ⊨nergy, Office of River Protection	Date	